Property Images   |   The Element 13

Property Images   |   The Element 14

Property Images   |   The Element 15

Property Images   |   The Element 16

Property Images   |   The Element 17

Property Images   |   The Element 18

Property Images   |   The Element 19

Property Images   |   The Element 20

Property Images   |   The Element 21

The Elem
ent | Financial Analysis

TH
E

EL
EM

EN
T

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
..

03 Financial Analysis

Income & Expense Analysis
Financial Metrics

Income & Expense Analysis   |   The Element 23

INCOME CURRENT PRO FORMA
Gross Potential Rent $939,804 97.8 % $1,003,572 97.9 %

Pet Rent $8,448 0.9 % $8,448 0.8 %

Carport $6,504 0.7 % $6,504 0.6 %

Utilities $6,432 0.7 % $6,432 0.6 %

Gross Potential Income $961,188 $1,024,956

General Vacancy -$28,194 3.0 % -$30,107 3.0 %

Effective Gross Income $932,994 $994,849

Less Expenses $305,182 32.70 % $305,182 30.67 %

Net Operating Income $627,812 $689,667

Annual Debt Service $455,000 $455,000

Cash flow $172,812 $234,667

Debt Coverage Ratio 1.38 1.52

REVENUE ALLOCATION
CURRENT

Income & Expense Analysis   |   The Element 24

EXPENSES CURRENT PRO FORMA
Real Estate Taxes $215,250 $7,688 $215,250 $7,688

Insurance $9,159 $327 $9,159 $327

Management Fee $24,434 $873 $24,434 $873

Porter $4,050 $145 $4,050 $145

Advertising $6,154 $220 $6,154 $220

Trash $7,507 $268 $7,507 $268

Landscaping $1,156 $41 $1,156 $41

Pest Control $1,263 $45 $1,263 $45

Gas & Electric $14,972 $535 $14,972 $535

Water & Sewer $756 $27 $756 $27

Fire Alarm $4,552 $163 $4,552 $163

Parts & Supplies $1,405 $50 $1,405 $50

Turnover $5,927 $212 $5,927 $212

Maintenance $8,597 $307 $8,597 $307

Total Operating Expense $305,182 $10,899 $305,182 $10,899

Annual Debt Service $455,000 $455,000

Expense / SF $14.78 $14.78

% of EGI 32.70 % 30.67 %

Per Unit Per Unit DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSES
CURRENT

Financial Metrics   |   The Element 25

Calendar Year CURRENT Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11
Cash on Cash Return b/t 1.57 % 2.13 % 3.01 % 3.98 % 5.04 % 6.21 % 7.50 % 8.92 % 10.49 % 12.21 % 14.11 %
CAP Rate 3.49 % 3.83 % 4.37 % 4.96 % 5.61 % 6.32 % 7.11 % 7.98 % 8.94 % 9.99 % 11.15 %
Debt Coverage Ratio 1.38 1.52 1.73 1.96 2.22 2.50 2.81 3.16 3.53 3.95 4.41
Operating Expense Ratio 32.70 % 30.67 % 28.14 % 25.82 % 23.70 % 21.75 % 19.97 % 18.34 % 16.84 % 15.47 % 14.21 %